1011717
Automotive Grade Accu-P®
Thin-Film Technology
THE IDEAL CAPACITOR
The non-ideal characteristics of a real capacitor can be
ignored at low frequencies. Physical size imparts inductance
to the capacitor and dielectric and metal electrodes result in
resistive losses, but these often are of negligible effect on the

Dielectric Absorption                                                0.01%
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
* Tolerances as tight as ±0.01pF are available.
Please consult the factory.
                        0402*                           0603*                          0805*
    L               1.00±0.1                     1.60±0.1                    2.01±0.1
              (0.039±0.004)             (0.063±0.004)             (0.079±0.004)
  W             0.55±0.07                     0.81±0.1                    1.27±0.1
                (0.022±0.003)             (0.032±0.004)             (0.050±0.004)
    T               0.40±0.1                     0.63±0.1                    0.93±0.2
                (0.016±0.004)             (0.025±0.004)             (0.036±0.008)
  B1
0.00                          0.35±0.15                   0.30±0.1
    (0.000      )             (0.014±0.006)             (0.012±0.004)
  B2
              0.20±0.1                     0.35±0.15                   0.30±0.1
                (0.008±0.004)             (0.014±0.006)             (0.012±0.004)
ACCU-P® (Signal and Power Type Capacitors)
*Mount Black Side Up DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
+0.1
-0.0
+0.004
-0.000
Engineering Kits Available
see pages 118-119
**RoHS compliant
*** Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
4 011717
Automotive Grade Accu-P®
Signal and Power Type Capacitors
TEMP. COEFFICIENT CODE
“J” = 0±30ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)(2)     “K” = 0±60ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)(2)
(1) For capacitance values higher than listed in table, please consult factory.
(2) TC shown is per EIA/IEC Specifications.
These values are produced with “K” temperature coefficient code only.
Accu-P® Capacitance Ranges (pF)
Intermediate values are available within the indicated range.
          Size
      Size Code 0402 0603 0805
    Voltage                200     100      50       25       16       10      200     100      50       25       100       50       25
  Cap in             Cap
    pF(1)             code
0.1 — 0R1
0.2 — 0R2
0.3 — 0R3
0.4 — 0R4
0.5 — 0R5
0.6 — 0R6
0.7 — 0R7
0.8 — 0R8
0.9 — 0R9
1.0 — 1R0
1.1 — 1R1
1.2 — 1R2
1.3 — 1R3
1.4 — 1R4
1.5 — 1R5
1.6 — 1R6
1.7 — 1R7
1.8 — 1R8
1.9 — 1R9
2.0 — 2R0
2.1 — 2R1
2.2 — 2R2
2.3 — 2R3
2.4 — 2R4
2.5 — 2R5
2.6 — 2R6